

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: CK6524A

**Receipt rail made of aluminium - 61 cm | Note holder | Clamp strip |
Receipt strip | Note rail**



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Receipt Rail

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro Receipt Rail. This note holder clamp strip is designed to securely organize receipts, notes, and other important documents in commercial and personal environments. Made from durable aluminum, the receipt rail ensures longevity and reliability in various settings, including kitchens, offices, and hospitality venues.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is intended solely for the organization of paper documents. Do not use it for hanging heavy items or in ways that could cause damage.
- Installation: Ensure that the receipt rail is installed securely. Use appropriate fasteners based on your mounting surface to avoid accidents.
- Handling: Always handle the receipt rail with care to prevent injuries. Avoid sharp edges during installation and operation.
- Environmental Conditions: Keep the product in a dry environment. Avoid exposure to moisture and extreme temperatures, which could affect the material quality.
- Maintenance: Regularly check the receipt rail for signs of wear and tear. Replace the product if it becomes damaged or degraded.
- Children: This product is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children to avoid choking hazards and injury.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Aluminium
- Dimensions: 61 cm
- Model Number: CK6524A

4. Setup and Installation

1. Required Tools:

- Drill
- Screws (not included)
- Level
- Screwdriver

2. Installation Steps:

- Decide on the location for installation, ensuring it is at a comfortable height for accessibility.
- Use the level to mark the desired height.
- Drill holes into the surface to correspond with the mounting holes of the receipt rail.
- Insert screws into the holes, leaving approximately 2-3 mm protruding for mounting.
- Align the receipt rail with the screws and gently slide it onto the screws until it is securely in place.
- Check that the rail is stable and adjust if necessary.

5. Operation

- Place receipts, notes, or documents between the grips of the receipt rail. Ensure that they are securely held to prevent them from slipping or falling.
- For removal, gently pull the paper straight out without bending or tearing.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the receipt rail regularly to maintain its appearance:
 - Use a damp cloth with mild detergent to wipe down the surface. Avoid abrasive cleaners that may scratch the aluminum.
 - Dry thoroughly with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.
- Inspect the rail periodically for any signs of wear or damage, particularly at the gripping edges.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Documents fall out of the rail.
 - Solution: Ensure documents are inserted securely and that the gripping mechanism is not worn out.
- Issue: Rail is unstable or loose.
 - Solution: Re-check installation to confirm it is securely mounted to the wall. Tighten screws if necessary.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the GGM Gastro Receipt Rail, please consider the following:

- Recycle the aluminum material if possible, following local recycling guidelines.
- Do not dispose of in regular household waste if it can be recycled.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der GGM Gastro Aluminium Rechnungsschiene. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihre Belege und Notizen sicher und ordentlich zu halten. Es ist ideal für den Einsatz in Gastronomiebetrieben, Büros und vielen anderen Umgebungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt richtig montiert ist, um Unfälle und Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht für andere Zwecke, als die vorgesehenen.
- Achten Sie darauf, scharfe Kanten zu vermeiden, die Verletzungen verursachen können.
- Halten Sie die Rechnungsschiene außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Aluminium
- Länge: 61 cm
- Anwendung: Halten von Belegen und Notizen
- Farbe: Silber eloxiert
- Montage: Wandmontage

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Überprüfen Sie den Lieferumfang und stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vorhanden sind.
- Bestimmen Sie die Montageposition an der Wand und markieren Sie die Bohrlöcher.
- Bohren Sie Löcher in die Wand gemäß den Markierungen.
- Befestigen Sie die Rechnungsschiene mit den gelieferten Schrauben und Dübel.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Rechnungsschiene fest und sicher sitzt, bevor Sie Belege daran anbringen.

5. Betrieb

- Schieben Sie die Belege oder Notizen in die Rechnungsschiene, um sie sicher zu halten.
- Achten Sie darauf, die Rückseite der Schiene mit der Wand auszurichten, um einen stabilen Halt zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Rechnungsschiene regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Vermeiden Sie scheuernde Reinigungsmittel oder aggressive Chemikalien, um die Oberfläche nicht zu beschädigen.
- Prüfen Sie regelmäßig die Befestigungen und ziehen Sie diese nach Bedarf fest.

7. Fehlersuche

- Falls die Rechnungsschiene locker ist, überprüfen Sie die Befestigungen und ziehen Sie diese an.
- Bei Verunreinigungen, die sich nicht entfernen lassen, versuchen Sie es mit einer milden Seifenlösung und einem weichen Tuch.
- Bei anhaltenden Problemen kontaktieren Sie unseren Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Aluminiumabfälle.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt vor der Entsorgung zerlegt ist, um recycelbare Materialien zu trennen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Aluminium Bonrail 61 cm (Model CK6524A)

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze Aluminium Bonrail is ontworpen voor het veilig en overzichtelijk tonen van bonnen en notities. Dit product is ideaal voor gebruik in restaurants, cafés en andere horecagelegenheden waar een nette presentatie van bestellingen en aankopen vereist is.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Zorg ervoor dat de rail goed is bevestigd en dat er geen losse onderdelen zijn.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe randen.
- Houd het product uit de buurt van kinderen en huisdieren.
- Bij vermoedelijke schade aan het product, stop de gebruik en neem contact op met de klantenservice.
- Zorg ervoor dat de bonrail op een stabiele ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geen chemische reinigingsmiddelen die de aluminium afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage en vervang indien nodig.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: CK6524A
- Materiaal: Aluminium
- Lengte: 61 cm
- Kleur: Zilver
- Gewicht: 300 gram
- Montage: Inclusief bevestigingsmiddelen
- Geschikt voor: Notities, bonnen en andere papieren items

4. Installatie en Opstelling

1. Kies een geschikte locatie voor de bonrail, bij voorkeur op ooghoogte voor gemakkelijke toegang.
2. Houd de rail tegen de muur of het te bevestigen oppervlak en markeer de boorgaten met een potlood.
3. Boor de gaten op de gemarkeerde plekken en steek de pluggen in de gaten.
4. Plaats de rail op de bevestigingsmiddelen en draai de schroeven stevig aan.
5. Controleer of de rail goed vastzit en geen speling heeft.
6. Plaats de bonnen en notities in de rail voor gebruik.

5. Bediening

- Plaats bonnen of notities in de rail door ze eenvoudig in de opening te schuiven.
- Verwijder bonnen door ze voorzichtig uit de rail te trekken.
- Zorg ervoor dat de bonnen goed in de rails passen, zodat ze niet kunnen vallen.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Maak de bonrail schoon met een zachte, vochtige doek.
- Gebruik een mild reinigingsmiddel indien nodig.
- Vermijd schurende materialen die de aluminium afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig op ophoping van vuil en reinig indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Als de rail loskomt: Controleer de bevestiging en draai de schroeven opnieuw aan.
- Als bonnen vallen: Zorg ervoor dat ze goed in de rail zijn geplaatst.
- Bij zichtbare schade: Stop het gebruik en neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangingen.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Dit product is recyclebaar.
- Bij weggooien, zorg ervoor dat het product in overeenstemming is met de lokale afvalverwerkingsrichtlijnen.
- Scheid aluminium van andere materialen voor recycling.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen over het product kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Riel de Recibos de Aluminio de 61 cm

1. Información General

El riel de recibos de GGM Gastro es un soporte práctico y funcional diseñado para organizar recibos, notas y órdenes de una manera eficiente. Este producto está fabricado en aluminio de alta calidad, garantizando durabilidad y resistencia al desgaste en entornos de trabajo dinámicos como restaurantes y cafeterías.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilice el riel únicamente para el propósito designado de sostener recibos y notas.
- No exponga el riel a temperaturas extremas o condiciones ambientales que puedan dañarlo.
- Mantenga el riel fuera del alcance de los niños.
- En caso de daño, no intente reparar el riel por su cuenta. Póngase en contacto con el servicio de asistencia para obtener ayuda.
- Asegúrese de que el riel esté correctamente montado antes de cargarlo con recibos o notas para evitar caídas.
- Evite colocar objetos pesados en el riel, ya que esto puede causar un fallo en la estructura.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Fabricante: GGM Gastro
- Material: Aluminio
- Longitud: 61 cm
- Uso: Sostener recibos y notas
- Color: Aluminio natural
- Método de instalación: Montaje en pared
- Peso: Ligero y fácil de manejar
- Accesorios incluidos: Tornillos y anclajes para instalación

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Reúna los materiales necesarios: el riel de recibos, un taladro, un destornillador, un nivel y un lápiz.
- Determine la ubicación adecuada en la pared para instalar el riel. Asegúrese de que esté a una altura accesible.
- Utilice el nivel para dibujar una línea recta donde se instalará el riel.
- Marque los puntos donde se realizarán los orificios para los tornillos (asegúrese de que los agujeros estén espaciados según las dimensiones del riel).
- Perfore los agujeros con el taladro y coloque los anclajes si es necesario.
- Alinee el riel con los agujeros y fije con los tornillos usando el destornillador.
- Verifique que el riel esté seguro y nivelado.

5. Operación

Para utilizar el riel de recibos, simplemente deslice los recibos y notas en las ranuras diseñadas para mantenerlos organizados y visibles. Ajuste el contenido según sea necesario, asegurándose de que no exceda la capacidad del riel.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el riel con un paño suave y húmedo para eliminar el polvo y la suciedad.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos abrasivos o limpiadores que puedan dañar la superficie del aluminio.
- Realice una inspección regular para detectar posibles daños o desgastes, y asegúrese de que los tornillos estén apretados.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el riel se cae o no está nivelado, verifique la instalación y ajuste los tornillos según sea necesario.
- Si el riel muestra signos de corrosión, considere limpiarlo y aplicar un sellador para proteger el aluminio.
- En caso de que no se puedan resolver los problemas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del riel, deséchelo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje. El aluminio es reciclable y debe ser llevado a un centro de reciclaje adecuado.

9. Contacto

Si necesita más información o asistencia, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du support de ticket en aluminium - 61 cm

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le support de ticket en aluminium de 61 cm. Cet appareil est conçu pour faciliter le classement et l'organisation des tickets, reçus ou notes grâce à son design pratique et durable.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation correcte: Ne pas utiliser le support de manière inappropriée, comme un objet de jeu ou pour des usages non prévus.
- Environnement: Utiliser dans un endroit sec et propre pour éviter tout dommage.
- Manutention: Manipuler avec soin pour éviter des blessures ou dommages. Ne pas tirer ou forcer les clips au-delà de leur capacité.
- Surveillance: Les enfants doivent être surveillés lorsqu'ils utilisent cet appareil.
- Vision: Assurez-vous que le support ne bloque pas la vue ou la circulation dans votre espace de travail.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions: 61 cm
- Matériau: Aluminium
- Poids: 0.5 kg
- Couleur: Argent
- Capacité de maintien: Jusqu'à 15 mm d'épaisseur
- Application: Convient pour une utilisation dans les restaurants, bureaux et événements.

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballage: Retirer soigneusement le produit de son emballage.
2. Lieu d'installation: Choisir un endroit approprié, horizontal et stable, pour fixer le support.
3. Fixation: Utiliser les vis fournies pour fixer le support à un mur ou à une surface plate si nécessaire. Assurez-vous que le support est bien niveau.
4. Vérification: S'assurer que les clips du support fonctionnent correctement avant de l'utiliser.

5. Fonctionnement

- Insertion des documents: Glisser les tickets, reçus ou notes dans les clips prévus à cet effet.
- Retrait des documents: Pour retirer un document, tirer doucement vers le haut, en veillant à ne pas endommager les clips.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage: Utiliser un chiffon doux et humide pour nettoyer la surface du support. Éviter les produits chimiques agressifs.
- Entretien: Vérifier régulièrement l'état des clips et des fixations, et remplacer toute pièce endommagée immédiatement.

7. Dépannage

- Problème: Les clips ne maintiennent pas les documents.
- Solution: Vérifiez si les clips sont endommagés ou usés. Si nécessaire, remplacez-les.
- Problème: Le support se déplace ou se fixe mal.
- Solution: Vérifiez les vis de fixation et serrez-les si besoin.

8. Élimination

En fin de vie du produit, veillez à ne pas jeter dans les ordures ménagères. Déposez-le dans un point de collecte de déchets recyclables ou spécialisé pour les métaux.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi notre produit. Nous espérons qu'il vous apportera satisfaction et commodité dans votre quotidien.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cinghia di Ricezione in Alluminio

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la Cinghia di Ricezione in Alluminio CK6524A. Questo prodotto è progettato per fornire un modo pratico e ordinato per gestire scontrini e note in ambienti commerciali.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzo corretto: Assicurarsi di utilizzare il prodotto esclusivamente per lo scopo previsto.
- Maneggiamento: Manipolare con cautela per evitare lesioni. Se i materiali si danneggiano, sospendere l'uso e contattare il servizio clienti.
- Montaggio: Assicurarsi che il montaggio sia eseguito come indicato nel manuale. Un'installazione impropria può comportare rischi di caduta.
- Bambini: Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare incidenti.
- Superficie di montaggio: Assicurarsi che la superficie su cui si installa il prodotto sia stabile e adatta a supportarne il peso.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: CK6524A
- Materiale: Alluminio
- Dimensioni: 61 cm
- Peso: 0.5 kg
- Colore: Argento
- Utilizzo: Per la gestione di scontrini e note in ambienti come ristoranti, uffici e negozi.

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Preparazione: Controllare il contenuto della confezione per garantire che tutti i componenti siano inclusi.
2. Posizionamento: Decidere la migliore posizione sulla superficie di montaggio.
3. Foratura (se necessario): Se si utilizza il prodotto su una superficie che richiede fori, utilizzare un trapano appropriato e seguire le linee guida di installazione.
4. Fissaggio: Utilizzare le viti e le staffe fornite per fissare la cinghia alla superficie scelta. Assicurarsi che sia ben salda.
5. Controllo finale: Verificare che il prodotto sia installato correttamente e sia stabile prima dell'uso.

5. Operazione

Per utilizzare la cinghia di ricezione, basta far scorrere gli scontrini o le note tra i supporti. Assicurarsi che siano ben posizionati per evitare che cadano.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Utilizzare un panno morbido e umido per pulire la superficie esterna.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o chimici che possano danneggiare il materiale.
- Controllare periodicamente il prodotto per assicurarsi che sia ben fisso e in buone condizioni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Cinghia instabile: Verificare il fissaggio e serrare le viti.
- Scontrini o note cadono: Assicurarsi che siano correttamente inseriti e che il supporto non sia danneggiato.

8. Smaltimento

Si prega di smaltire il prodotto in conformità alle normative locali sui rifiuti. Gli articoli in alluminio possono generalmente essere riciclati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o assistenza, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefono: 0800 7000 220
- Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto la Cinghia di Ricezione in Alluminio CK6524A.